No.G.12011/FD/F3/2024—25
Government of Puducherry
Finance Department
XK KK
Puducherry, dated 22/04/2024
I.D. Note/Office Memorandum

Sub: FD - Revision of the rates of various allowances consequent to
the revision of the rate of Dearness Allowance to 50% - Reg.
Ref: 1) G.O. Ms. No.73/FD/F3/A2/2023-24 dt. 15.03.2024 \

2) G.O. Ms. No.30/F3/2016 dated 17.09.2016
(Ceiling on Retirement/Death Gratuity)
3) ID Note/O.M. No.G.12011/1/2010/F3 dt. 13.09. 2017
(Travelling Allowance)
4) ID Note/O.M. No.G.12011/FD/F3/2016 dt. 23.08.2018 &
10.09.2018 (HRA)
5) ID Note/O.M. No0.12011/01/2010/FD/F3/A2/2019-20(Part)
dt. 30.11.2021 (CEA & Hostel Subsidy)
6) ID Note/O.M. No.G.12011/FD/F3/A2/2018 dt. 06.12.2021
(Dress Allowance)
7) ID Note/O.M. No.G.12011/FD/F3/A2/2018 dt. 03.10.2022
(Special Allowance for Child care for Women with dlsabllltles))

of Finance
Department,
> Puducherry.

K Kk

Consequent on the enhancement of the rate of Dearness Allowance from
46% to 50% with effect from 01.01.2024 vide G.O. 1% cited, the rates of the following
allowances/entitlements applicable to the Government employees of the U.T. of
Puducherry shall stand revised with effect from 01.01.2024, in terms of the orders of
- Government of India issued towards implementation of the Seventh CPC
recommendations for the respective allowance/entitlement , communicated by Finance
Department, Puducherry vide references 2" to 7" cited, as detailed hereunder :

Sl. Name of the Allowance/ Existing Revised rates/
No. Entitlement Rates/Ceiling ceiling effective
from 01.01.2024
1. | Ceiling on Retirement/ Max. limit of Raised by 25%
Death Gratuity % 20.00 lakh
2. | Travelling Allowance
(i) Mileage Allowance As per the eligibility | Rates/ceiling of
(At places where no rates these - allowances
have been prescribed) will increase by
(ii) Daily Allowance on Tour 25%
(Reimbursement of Hotel/
e Travelling/Food charges)
3 House Rent Allowance 27%, 18% & 9% of | Revised to 30%,
basic pay for X, Y & | 20% & 10% of
Z Class Cities basic pay for X, Y
respectively & Z Class Cities
respectively.
4. | (i) Children Education % 2,250/- per month
Allowance (CEA) :
(i) Hostel Subsidy % 6,750/- per month | Raised by 25%
(iii) CEA for differently abled X 4,500/- per month
children

2/



550

Sl. | Name of the Existing Revised rates /
No. | Allowance/ Entitlement |. Rates/Ceiling ceiling effective
from 01.01.2024

5. | Dress Allowance As per the eligibility Raised by 25%
6. | Special Allowance for Child | ¥ 3000/- per month Raised by 25%
care for Women with
disabilities

//By Order//
/g‘

(S. SIVAKUMAR)
UNDER SECRETARY(FINANCE)

To

All Secretariat Departments
All Heads of Department /Office

Copy to

1) The Budget Officer, Finance Department, Puducherry

2) The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Puducherry

3) The Deputy Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Karaikal/ Mahe/Yanam
4) The Dy. Accountant General, Puducherry Branch, Puducherry

5) The Central Records Branch, Puducherry

6) Stock File.



